File No. 170593	Committee Item No.	•
	Board Item No.	34

C	OMMITTEE/BOARD AGENDA PACKET			
Committee: _Board of Sup	ervisors Meeting	Date: _ Date: _	May 23, 2017	
	Motion Resolution Prdinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative And Youth Commission Report Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover MOU Brant Information Form Brant Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commis Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	Letter and/o		
OTHER	DPW Order No. 185940 - I Planning Ten Map Referra Tax Certificates - April 21, Final Map	I - April 12, 2	016	-
Prepared by: Prepared by:	Brent Jalipa	Date: Date:	May 18, 2017	

Motion approving Final Map 8454, a seven lot subdivision, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, each being a two-unit residential condominium project, located at 580-590 De Haro Street and 1900-1910-18th Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 4008, Lot No. 003; and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

[Final Map 8454 - 580-590 De Haro Street and 1900-1910-18th Street]

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 8454", a 7 Lot Subdivision, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 each being a two-unit residential condominium project, located at 580-590 De Haro Street and 1900-1910-18th Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 4008, Lot No. 003, comprising two sheets, approved May 9, 2017, by Department of Public Works Order No. 185940 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 8454; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the Planning Department, by its letter dated August 23, 2016, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works

Office of the City and County Surveyor 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, Ca 94103

(415) 554-5827 **■** www.SFPublicWorks.ora



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

Public Works Order No: 185940

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 8454, 580-590 DE HARO STREET AND 1900-1910 18TH STREET, A 7 LOT SUBDIVISION, LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 EACH BEING A 2-UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT. BEING A SUBDIVISION OF ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 4008-003.

A 7 LOT SUBDIVISION, LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 EACH BEING A 2-UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM **PROJECT**

The City Planning Department in its letter dated August 23, 2016 stated that the subdivision is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 8454", each comprising 2 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated August 23, 2016, from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



X Bruce R. Storrs

Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor Signed by: Storrs, Bruce

X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed Director, DPW Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed





José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.

4008

Lot No.

003

Address:

580 - 598 De Haro St

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

Den 24.45

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 21st day of April. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2017. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No.

4008

Lot No. 003

Address:

580 - 598 De Haro St

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

Map:

\$4,594,667

Established or estimated tax rate:

1.2000%

Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:

\$55,137.00

Amount of Assessments not yet due:

\$973.00

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

Denol 15

. David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 21st day of April. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2017. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.



City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works · Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping

1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor - San Francisco, CA 94103 sfpublicworks.org - tel 415-554-5810 · fax 415-554-6161



TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: April 12, 2016

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Planner's Name Jonathan DiSalvo

for, Scott F. Sanchez, Zoning Administrator

Project II	3:8454		
Project Type	7 Lot Subdivision a Condominium Proi		v Construction
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot
1900 - 1938	18TH ST	4008	003
580 - 590	DE HARO ST	4008	003
Tentative Map Re	ferral	• •	

Please review and respond to this referral within 30 days in accordance with the Subdivision Map Act.

	}		ſ	
	for, Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.	S.		•
•	City and County Surveyo			
		•		
·				
The subject Tentative Map provisions of the Planning Code. On				
of Planning Code Section 101.1 bas			at is exempt from Canto	ma
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA			1 4 4 1 1 1	111
categorically exempt Class 32, , C	EQA Determination Dat	February 4, 2016 , D	ased on the attached chec	Klist.
	1 1 1 11 11	mi i m	, 11 1 1,1	1. 11
The subject Tentative Map			at and does comply with	applicable
provisions of the Planning Code sul	ject to the attached cond	tuons.		•
			•	
The subject Tentative Map			nt and does not comply w	vith applicable
provisions of the Planning Code du	to the following reason	(s):		
				
PLANNING THARTMENT				•
ADDRU	(/FI)	·		
Signed AFFINO	V LU	Date 8/23/16		
		-	•	

James Ryan 2016.04.12 10:24:44 -08'00'

10123
177
1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Carry Marie
4 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ယ. ယ
1.2
2.2
N/A
1.00
ထ
100000 200
3.28.653
1990 94-003
11 10 11 11 11
L755.4 M
22.14
1 200013
0.2889
1-1-1-2
1,000
15,702,000
120537690
1.42
0.6539869
1.57
1734 160

	OWNERS' STATEMENT:
	WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE DNLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY
	WE HÉREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE ONLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY SUBDIVIDED AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP, AND DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP 8454."
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED.
	OVNERS:
	· to:
	7 www. (X lell.
	K2-18, LC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BY: KE'NN DILL, MANAGING PARTMEN MEMPER
	BY: KEVIN DILL, MANAGING PARTHER MEMPER
	TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY:
	INDSTREAMENTICIANT:
	Shine of Burno
•	Sainhit-Bring First Santa Clara Corporation, VP
٠,`	SIGNED PRINTED NAME THE & COMPANY
	Spores The Compact
٠,	
- · ;	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE
1.	IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS
	ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
٠.	STATE OF California
Pri 1	COUNTY OF San Francisco
٠.	ON Feb. 17, 2017
1	BEFORE ME. Candide Sacisti Lee , NOTARY PUBLIC,
r j	PERSONALLY APPEARED KEVIN DILL .
	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
	WHO PROVEDS ON BOTH THE BASIS OF SATISFACTION T EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S), WHOSE NAME(S) ISARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THER AUTHORIZED DAPACTIVES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER SIGNATURE(S). ON THE MISTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON SIGNATURE (S).
31	HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED DAPACITYTIES), AND THAT RY HIS/HER/THEIR
	SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON
*.	DEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
1.4	I DERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
٠.	OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	. WITNESS' MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SPAI
	SIGNATURE:
rì	PHINTED HAME CANDAGE SOCIED LEE
57	(SEAL OPTIONAL IF THE FOLLOWING IS COMPLETED)
2	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS San Francisco
	COMMISSION EXPIRES SAN IG 2018
ade.	COMMISSION NUMBER 205528
Ů,	TOUGHE (DENETION DAGE A OVAIOUS COOLIENT.
	TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
٠.	A HOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE
٠.	IDENTIFY OF THE INDIMULA, WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE INUTHIFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.
٠.	
	STATE OF California
	COUNTY OF CONTra COSTA ON 2116 17
•	BEFORE ME, Kristy Nunes NOTARY PUBLIC,
	PERSONALLY APPEARED Sarah T. Buchs
	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
١.	PERSON(5) WHOSE NAME(5) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT
	AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN
	SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON
	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASS OF SATSFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(ES) MUSIC MARKED (SAME SUBSIONIED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOMEDIGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HE/SHE/THEY AND THAT SAME IN HE/SHE/THER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(B), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(B), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(B) ACTOR, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
	OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORECOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	witness my hand, and official seal
	SIGNATURE KANTLA JUACA
•	PRINTED NAME: (Bristy Nunes
	(SEAL OPTIONAL IF THE FOLLOWING IS COMPLETED)
٠.	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS CONTRA COSTA
;	COMMISSION EXPIRES MAICH 7, 2020 COMMISSION NUMBER 2145457
	COMMISSION NUMBER - ALLINYST T

URVEYOR'S STATEMENT: IS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION, AND IS BASED UPON FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION P ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION 2010 THE PROPERTY OF THE SUBJECT OF THE SUBDIVISION P ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUIREMENT OF THE MANAGEMENT OF THE SUBJECT OF THE SUBJECT OF THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED, AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTAHT, INFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.	HT
DATE:	
PPROVED AS TO FORM: DINIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
OARD OF SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL: 1. TO SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROVED AND PASSED MOTO 1. A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PERVISORS IN FILE IND.	ON
AX STATEMENT: ANGLA CALABLA LERK OF THE BLAND OF SUPERMADRS OF THE CITY ANGLA CALABLA LERK OF THE BLAND OF SUPERMADRS OF THE CITY AT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND X COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING AT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO NOS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OF MAY PART THEREOF FOR UMPAID ATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS LICCTED AS TAXES.	
TED DAY OF 20	
ERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO TATE OF GALFORNIA	•

CLERK'S STATEMENT:

APPROVALS: THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS 9 DAY OF MAY 2017. BY ORDER NO. 185940
BY: DATE: MICHAMMED NURU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY AGENCY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN TRANGISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP: THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT AFFEARED ON THE BENTATIVE MAP; AND ANY SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORINNANCES APPLICABLE AT THE HIBE OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPLED WITH; AND THAT I AN SAISFIED THIS MAP IS IEDENICALLY CORNER, BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN TRANCISCO DATE: MAY BRUCE R. STORRS, P.L.S. 5914
RECORDER'S STATEMENT:
FILED THIS DAY OF 20 AT AI. IN BOOK OF CONDOMINUM MAPS, AT PAGES AT THE REQUEST OF RICHARD L. LANGFORD, P.L.S.
SIGNED: COUNTY RECORDER GIT AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORING

FINAL MAP 8454

A SEVEN LOT SUBDIVISION OF
THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED
JANUARY 22, 2014 OAS DOCUMENTY 2014-J828894-00
IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAM FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA A PORTION OF NEW POTRERO BLOCK 163 LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, AND 5 EACH BEING A 2-UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

FEBRUARY 2017

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING
424 PRESTON COURT
LIVERMORE, CA 94551
PHONE (910) 530-5200
JOBNIS-JITE DRAIMING-JITEDEHADWG

SHEET 1 OF 2

APRI 4008-003 580-590 DE HARO STREET & 1900-1910 187(1 STREET

180' WIDE!

RHODE ISLAND STREET

CAROLINA STREET (80' WIDE)

GRAPHIC SCALE

- (MONUMENT PER M311 AND W-5-23 NOT FOUND)

NOTES:

I. ALL DISTANCES ARE NEASURED IN FEET AND DECIMAL FEET.

2. ALL ANGLES ARE NO DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

424 PRESTON COURT LIVERMORE, CA 94551 PHONE (510) 530-5200

560-590 OF HARO STREET & 1900-1910 16Th

JOB #13-3119 DRAWING-3119DEHA.DWO

APH 4008-003

SHEET

2 OF 2

13.50

UNKNOWA ORIGIN

(13.42'

. . .

LOT NO.

582

56B

PROPOSED APN 4008-008

4003-010

4008-011

4UD8~012

400B-013

NOTE: THE PROPOSED ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBERS SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL USE ONLY AND SHOULD NOT

BE RELIED UPON FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.